
Conference Speakers 

 
Wed, July 28 
 
1:00 PM  
Gaillynn Bowman: CGW – Keynote 
bowman8@marshall.edu 
 
2:00 PM  
Kim Philippi: Senior Director of Collaborative Grants,  
Houston Wilderness 
kim@houstonwilderness.org 
 
3:00 PM 
Doris Shivers: CGS, CGW:  
Grant Innovation Team 
doris.shivers@cms.k12.nc.us 
 
4:00 PM  
Lakisha Mearidy-Bell; PhD, RSW, CGW 
drmearidybell@outlook.com 
 
 
Thursday, July 29 
 
8:00 AM 
Dawn M. Grzan: MBA; Senior Director,  
Sponsored Programs and Research 
dgrzan@nyit.edu  
 
9:00 AM 
Alyssa Marta Spina, MPA 
alyssa@spinallc.com 
 
10:00 AM 
Scott Sipe, Grant Manager, CGW 
ssipe@americangrantwriters.org 



 
11:00 AM Julie Tindall: MPA 
Community Outreach Manager, Office of Community Affairs,  
City of Orlando 
Julie.Tindall@cityoforlando.net 
 
Group Lunch 
 
1:15 PM 
Allie Moise and Sandi Vidal: Grant Managers at Central FL Foundation 
amoise@cffound.org 
 
2:15 PM  
Foundation for Orange County Public Schools 
Heidi.Isaacs@ocps.net 
 
3:15 PM 
Andrew.Boettcher: CGW 
Andrew.Boettcher@dcmedical.org 
 
4:15 PM 
Sarah B. Tenney: EMBA CFRE; Director of Development  
Government, Corporate, and Foundation Affairs 
stenney@georgefox.edu 
 
Friday, July 30 
 
9:00 AM    
Deborah Pedraza, Executive Director 
Foundation for Orange County Public Schools 
 
10:00 AM 
Emmanuel O. Ojameruaye: Ph.D., GPC, CGW 
emmaojameruaye@yahoo.com 
 
 
 



11:00 AM 
John Porter: Ph.D.; M.Ed.; CGW 
 
11:50 AM 
Conference Closing Remarks 


